## NOTICE OF A PUBLIC MEETING TOWN OF RANCHO VIEJO BOARD OF ALDERMEN REGULAR MEETING

July 8, 2008

6:00 P.M.

NOTICE is hereby given of a REGULAR MEETING of the BOARD OF ALDERMEN of the TOWN OF RANCHO VIEJO, TEXAS, to be held on July 8, 2008 at 6:00 P.M., in the TOWN MUNICIPAL OFFICE, 3301 CARMEN AVENUE, RANCHO VIEJO, to consider the following items:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Invocation and Pledge
- 4. Residents' Forum
- 5. Approval of Minutes Regular Meeting - June 10, 2008
- 6. Consideration/Approval of Resolution of Board of Aldermen of the Town of Rancho Viejo, Texas Extending the Provisions of Section 33.07 of the Property Tax Code which enables the Governing Body to Assess an Additional Collection Penalty
- 7. Consideration/Action to Designate an Auditor for September 30, 2008
- 8. Consideration of Appointment of Members/Alternates to the Planning and Zoning Commission
- 9. Consideration of Appointment of Member to Strategic Planning Committee
- 10. Consideration/Approval of Ordinance for Codification of Additional Ordinances of the Town of Rancho Viejo
- 11. Reminder of Hurricane Presentation on July 22nd
- 12. Update on Section 11 Improvements

## NOTICE OF A PUBLIC MEETING TOWN OF RANCHO VIEJO BOARD OF ALDERMEN REGULAR MEETING

July 8, 2008

6:00 P.M.

- 13. Update on Carmen Avenue Rehabilitation
- 14. Discuss Street to Rehabilitate Next Fiscal Year
- 15. Adjourn

Cheryl J. Kretz Town Administrator